



www.portagetrustee.org/parks-recreation

2024 PROGRAMS & EVENTS

Registration is a required *Programs are subject to change*

YOUTH PROGRAMS:

- Snowshoeing in the Park
- Archery
- Disc Golf Camp
- Handbell Camp
- Youth Fishing Day
- Youth Advisory Committee

ADULT PROGRAMS:

• Snowshoeing in the Park

SPECIAL EVENTS

- Team Up to Clean UP
- Easter Fest
- Cruise Nights at Haven Hollow Park
- National Night Out
- Fairytale Festival
- Haven Hollow Harvest Fest
- Light Up the Park
- Merry Little Christmas Fest



Program registration, information and full list of programs:

https://secure.recl.com/IN/portage-township-in/catalog

2024 BANNER PROGRAM

Six softball fields at three separate park locations offer Banner Sponsors exposure to hundreds of park visitors, weekly.

Haven Hollow Park

(330 W. 700 N., Valparaiso, IN 46385)

Fessler Fields are home to adult softball leagues and local youth team practices. Adult leagues and youth teams fill our ballfields during the week, and tournaments are scheduled on the weekends.

Plus, family reunions, picnics and special events all take place at Haven Hollow Park.

Field of Dreams Park & Evergreen Park

(402 W. 700 N., Valparaiso, IN 46385) (5840 Evergreen Ave, Portage, IN 46368)

Evergreen Park renovation will be complete in May 2024





BANNER SPONSOR OPPORTUNITIES:

Full-color, 4' x 3' Banner(s) will hang on ballfield fencing from April through October. It's a minimal monthly investment for high return on visibility.

Park Department Sponsor: \$1350.00 * Banners (6) displayed at 3 Parks (= \$225 /mo. for 6 months) Haven Hollow Park Sponsor: \$450.00 * Banners (2) displayed on each field (= \$75.00 /mo. for 6 months) Field of Dreams Park Sponsor: \$675.00 * Banners (3) displayed on each field (= \$112.50 /mo. for 6 months) Evergreen Park Sponsor: Banner (1) displayed on the field (= \$37.50 /mo. For 6 months) One Banner: \$225.00 * Displayed at the park of your choice (= \$37.50 /mo. for 6 months)

SPECIAL EVENT SPONSOR

Hundreds of families attend our special events each year. Sponsors will be recognized at all events, on promotional materials, the Township website & social media promotions.

Special Events Season Sponsor Single Event Sponsor \$1100.00 \$350.00



AN INVESTMENT IN PORTAGE TOWNSHIP PARKS IS AN INVESTMENT IN YOUR COMMUNITY.

Portage Township Parks & Recreation depends on local businesses, organizations and volunteers to provide free and/or low-cost programs to its community.

Your Support Makes all the Difference!

YOU CAN COUNT ON MY SUPPORT!

- Township Park Dept. Sponsor
- Haven Hollow Park Complex Sponsor
- Field of Dreams Park Complex Sponsor
- ____ One Banner, to be placed at _____ Park
- Festivals & Events Season Sponsor
- Single Program Sponsor
- Single Event Sponsor
- In-kind Donation

Business:

Contact:	

Phone: _____

Email:

Please make check payable and send to:

Portage Township, Porter County 330 W. 700 N. Valparaiso, IN 46385

THANK YOU!

Portage Township Department of Parks and Recreation

Board of Directors

Stephanie Lundy, President Colleen Bolton, Secretary Ferdinand Alvarez, Treasurer Brendan Clancy, Trustee

Portage Township, Porter County Brendan Clancy, Trustee

> Superintendent Lisa Leach



the well-being of the Portage Township community by; engaging families in healthy

PARKS & RECREATION BRENDAN CLANCY - TRUSTEE

recreation, stimulating community pride, and instilling values of

natural preservation and a healthier, greener living for all.

Portage Township Park & Recreation

330 W. 700 N., Valparaiso, IN 46385 Phone: 219.759.5471

portagetownshipparks@portagetrustee.org www.portagetrustee.org

INVEST in **Portage Township**

















for a Stronger Community